OP \$65.00 85145399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		03/22/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyco, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Mill Street	
City:	Colchester	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06415	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85145399	MATH GOODIES
Serial Number:	85146417	TROLLI SODA POPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602783802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8603312698

Email: dpraus@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Ryan-Praus Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Ryan-Praus
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Danielle Ryan-Praus
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed USPTO Release Hyco#page1.tif source=Executed USPTO Release Hyco#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0974

900443917

RELEASE FOR SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release, is made this 22 day of March, 2018 by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Bank"), having a business address of CityPlace II, 5th Floor, 185 Asylum Street, Hartford, CT 06103, in favor of HYCO, INC. ("Hyco"), a Connecticut corporation, with its principal office located at 75 Mill Street, Colchester, CT 06415.

WHEREAS, Hyco did assign and grant to the Bank, a security interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to secure certain obligations owed to the Bank by Hyco. The Trademark Security Agreement is dated as of December 3, 2012 and was recorded on June 3, 2014 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 005294, Frame 0301.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any foreign country, to record such release with respect the trademarks listed on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered	WEBSTER BANK,
in the presence of:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
LIGA A. Hac	By: <u>Algery Gavil</u> Name: Service Bone
March Co June 1	Name: Bringing Rymack Title: Vice Resident
STATE OF COUNTY OF HARTFORD) ss. Hartford
On this the Aday of	March, 2018, before me the undersigned officer, boxiothe Vice President Webster Bank, National
personally appeared () VCOVA	bowlighthe Vice Yesiglight Webster Bank, National
Association, signer of the Peregdin	ng instrument, who acknowledged that he/she executed same
for the purposes therein contained	as his/her free act and deed as such officer, and the free act

My Commission Expires:

and deed of Webster Bank, National Association.

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2022

rtha L. Skinner

Commissioner of the Superior Court/Notary Public

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0975**

EXHIBIT A

Serial #: 85145399 Filing Dt: 10/05/2010 Reg #: 4008684 Reg. Dt: 08/09/2011

Mark: MATH GOODIES

1

2 Serial #: 85146417 Filing Dt: 10/06/2010 Reg #: 3976070 Reg. Dt: 06/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006304 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 03/23/2018